Date Insider Type

17/08/2022 Brokers Companies

17/08/2022 PCMA
17/08/2022 Listed Companies
17/08/2022 PCMA

17/08/2022 Brokers Companies

Name

crallye Bllae Al )5S
Lo s al e iy e
Wataniya Securities (Awraq)
Samer refaat Abed-Alfatah Kukhon
Jamal Sodqi Sadeq Hurani

Symbol

PIBC
SAFABANK
PALTEL
ARKAAN
SAFABANK

Transaction
Type
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell
Buy

Volume

120
2,380
446
9,175
16,411

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities
Daughter of Employee - PCMA
Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Employee - PCMA
Chairman of the Board - Al Arabi Investment Group



