Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
17/08/2022	Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	PIBC	Sell	120	Father of Employee - United Securities
17/08/2022	PCMA	مارية مراد حلمي جدبة	SAFABANK	Buy	2,380	Daughter of Employee - PCMA
17/08/2022	Listed Companies	Wataniya Securities (Awraq)	PALTEL	Buy	446	Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
17/08/2022	PCMA	Samer refaat Abed-Alfatah Kukhon	ARKAAN	Sell	9,175	Employee - PCMA
17/08/2022	Brokers Companies	Jamal Sodqi Sadeq Hurani	SAFABANK	Buy	16,411	Chairman of the Board - Al Arabi Investment Group